Increasingly, companies are turning to
technology to help boost their bottom
line and increase employee productivity.
Advances in technology, however, have
led to some very real challenges, particu-
larly how to efficiently and cost-effec-
tively connect a myriad of different
devices, disparate systems and multiple

• Electromagnetic immunity: Meets the EN 50082-
1:1997 standard
Ordering information
Chassis, power supply and software
Order code Description
DS1402001 8010 10 slot chassis. Includes chassis, dual backplane, two fan trays, RS232 cable for management console, rack mount kit and cable
guide kit. Requires at least one power supply, up to three power supplies supported.
DS1402002 8006 6 slot chassis. Includes chassis, dual backplane, fan tray, RS232 cable for management console, rack mount kit and cable guide
kit. Requires at least one power supply, up to three power supplies supported.
DS1405012-ES 8005AC 100-240 VAC 1140W/1462W Power Supply. At least one power supply required per 8006, 8010 or 8010co chassis. Lower output
at 110VAC. Cannot mix with 8004 series supplies. Power cord ordered separately-use AA00200xx series cords.
DS1405011 8005DC 1462W Power Supply. At least one power supply required per 8006, 8010 or 8010co chassis. Cannot mix with 8004 series supplies.
DS1410003-5.0 ERS 8600 Routing Switch Base Software Kit (Includes v5.0 base SW license, Device Manager, and complete SW documentation set).
One license kit required per chassis. (Support contracts must be purchased separately.)
DS1410005-6.2 Enterprise Switch Manager version 6.2
DS1405018-E6 Ethernet Routing Switch 8005 Dual Input AC Power Supply
Switch fabrics and RS Modules
Order code Description
DS1404065 Ethernet Routing Switch 8692SF Switch Fabric/CPU to enable redundant terabit core configurations. One required with R Modules,
second for load-sharing and redundancy. Operable with pre-E, E and M modules. Includes 256MB SDRAM and 64MB PCMCIA.
DS1404066 8692SF Switch Fabric/CPU with factory-installed Enterprise Enhanced CPU Daughter Card (SuperMezz). SuperMezz is a mandatory
requirement for IPv6 or Sub-100msec failover. Both 8692SF must have the SuperMezz installed; no mixed configurations.
DS1411025 Enhanced CPU Daughter Card (SuperMezz) for 8692SF. Includes dual 1Ghz processors. SuperMezz is a mandatory requirement for IPv6
or Sub-100msec failover. Both 8692SF must have the SuperMezz installed; no mixed configurations.
DS1404097-E6 8612XLRS - 12 port 10GBase-X LAN XFP Routing Switch Module baseboard (XFPs sold separately). Requires the use of the 8692SF.
DS1404102-E6 8648GBRS - 48 port SFP Routing Switch Module baseboard (SFPs sold separately). Requires the use of the 8692SF.
DS1404109-E6 8634XGRS Combo 2 port 10GBase-X XFP, 24 port SFP (with 100FX support) and 8 port auto sensing 10/100/1000TX Routing Switch
Module baseboard (XFPs and SFPs sold separately). Requires the use of the 8692SF.
DS1404110-E6 8648GTRS - 48 port auto sensing 10/100/1000TX Routing Switch Module baseboard. Requires the use of the 8692SF.
Service Delivery Modules
Order code Description
DS1404080 8660 Service Delivery Module with 4 Firewall iSD Modules for the Ethernet Routing Switch 8600
DS1404081 8660 Service Delivery Module with 2 Firewall iSD Modules for the Ethernet Routing Switch 8600
DS1404104 8660 Service Delivery Module with 1 Firewall iSD Modules for the Ethernet Routing Switch 8600